- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Appropriation Ordinance No. 2017-006 

Supplemental Budget No. 2017-003 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 
IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THREE 
PESOS (P990,203.00)FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FIFTY PERCENT (50%) 
SECOND TRANCHE COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT OF THE MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND 
EMPLOYEES OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF TIGBAUAN,PROVINCE OF ILOILO 
AS PER DBM LBC NO. 113, DATED JANUARY 5, 2017 TO BE TAKEN FROM THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES APPROPRIATIONS SAVINGS FROM VARIOUS OFFICES OF THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 30, 2017 (GENERAL FUND 
SAVINGS - IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE PESOS 
(P925,403.00))AND SPECIAL ACCOUNT SAVINGS - IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED PESOS (P64,800.00))   
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SPONSORED BY:  HON. DENNIS T.VALENCIA, Chairperson, S.B. Committee on Appropriations, Budget,  
     Finance, Accounts and Ways & Means